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SHRI MANMOHAN SINGH: Mr.
Chairman, Sir, I am concerned about the growth of borrowings, but I do- not feel that any rigid limitations of the type that the hon.
Member has in mind would be feasible at this stage. I have seen what has been attempted in other States. Some pressuires arose .o limit the Government borrowing in the United States under the Gramm RudmEn Ac;, but in practice, what has happened is that several loopholes were deliberately found io get out of the rigour of the Act. We are now experimenting, with a new path. We will see how it works. .And in principle. I cannot rulc out legislation, but we must 'learn. and learn by doing in this way.

SHRI VIREN J. SHAH. Some of your predecessors had suggesied .(Interrup-tion).. .
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SHRI MANMOHAN SINGH: Well, Mr.
Chairman, a reference has been made to what one of my predecessors had thought about limiting borrowings Well. I think, an idea was floated, but i also recall that in that very period a disastrous thing was done to hurt the Indian banking system by that ill designed and ill-thoughs out scheme of waiving loans which has hurt the ropaymeni ethics ir-

reparably in our country.

MR. CHAIRMAN: Q. No. ISu.

*]86. (The Qustioner (Shrimaii K'anila

Sinha) was absen!. For-- answer vide col

. infra.)

Production and Marketing of Cotton

*187. Dr. YELAMANCHILI SIVAI ;
Will the Minister of TEXTILES be pleased to State the total quantity of cotton pressed into bales during this year so far and how much is yet to be marketed, the state-wise details thereof?

THE MINISTER OF STATE OF THE
MINISTRY OF TEXTILES (SHRIG.
VENKTA SWAMY): A statement is laid down on the table of the House.
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Statement

During the current cotton season (1993-
94) the cotton production is estimated at 125 lakh bales. Of this, about 86.79 lakh bales are estimated to have been pressed

out of the total estimated arrivals of 98.37 lakh bales as on 2-3-94, leaving about 26.63 lakh bales still to arrive. The state-wise break-up is as under:—

(Figures in lakh bales of 170 Kg)

Estimated Estimated Pressing Estimated

States Produe- arrivals ason cotton yet iton ason 2-3-94 io atrive
2-3-94

Punjab 'L

Harvana 38.5 31 .96 30.34 6.54

Rajasthan _,r

Crujarat 19.3 11.28 9.59 8.22

Maharashtia 19 14.81 12.58 4,195

Macthya Pradesh 12.5 11.52 9.79 9_83

Andhra Pradesh 20.5 17.63 14,98 2.87¢

Karnalaka B.5 7.05 5.99 1.45

Tamil Nadu 5.5 3,20 2.72 2.30¢

Others 1 0.94 0.80 0.0¢
ToTaL 125 98.371 86.79 26.62

DR. YELAMANCHILI SIVAJI; Sir, the hon, Minister in the course of his reply has;
stated thai during the current season the estimated production of cotton is about 125 lakh bales. During the last year the production was 130 lakh bales as the official figure reveals, And the carry over stock this year is more than 33 lakh bales and it varies between 33 lakh and 35 lakh bales. Last year, our country could export 17.88 lakh bales whereas the drop in production, as per the hon. Minister's reply, is only 5 lakh bales and the carry-over stock is more than 35 lakh bales. What is the rationale behind the movg to ban the exports and. at the same time, allow imports of cotton and impose selective credit control on cotton ? What is the rationale behind taking all these drastic measures to the advantage of the textile mills at the cost of cotton growers ? I would like to know this from the hon. Minister.
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This is not good for th© co-operative sector. If they are doing it, punish them.

SHRI V. NARAYANASAMY: When they arc hoarding for the purpose of creating an artificial demand, they should be punished,
(Interruptions)

MR. tCHAIRMAN; Let the Minister complete the reply.
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DR. YELAMANCHILI SIVAIJIL: Sir, the Government is adopting a slipshod and quixotic attitude as far as cotton is concerned, and its exports are concerned. And the Government wants to fire the gun of the textile mill lobby on the shoulders of the handloom weavers. Sir. We are producing many varieties of cotton in this country starting from short-staple, medium-staple, superior-medium-staple, long-staple as well as superior long staple. Sir, it is a fact that the long-staple and the extra-long-staple cotton is not useful for the handloom weavers. They are meant for only textile mills. So, what is the wisdom of the Government in bann'fig the export of long-staple and extraJong-staple cotton which is fetching a high price in the international market ? Sir, part (b) of my question is that in the internatioinal market, the prices are ruling higher than in the domestic maitet. And with the addition of the cost of insurance
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and freight, it goes much more; at least, it is 50 per cent higher than the domestic price as far as the landed price of the imported cotton is concerned. So, is it possible for the Government to see that cotton is imported ?
And I would like to know from the hon.
Minister whether the entire export of cotton is intended only for the State agencies like the Cotton Corporation of India, the Markfeds. ..

MR. OHAIRAN: Please address the Chair and conclude. You cannot make a speech.

DR. VELAMANCHILI SIVAIJI: Sir, as far as the export quota is concerned, it is intended to be chaMnelled only through the Cotton Corporation of India and the other State agencies like the various Markfeds of the State Govemments. Once they go back on their com-nutment, they attract the penal provisions. What are the steps that the Government proposes to take to see that these State agencies do not attract any peinal provision when they withdraw from their com-mitment ?

SHRI G. VENKAT SWAMY: sir, today there is a half-an-hour discussion on this subject and I assure the hon. Members that I will give all the replies fn the evening during that discnsision.

SHRI SUBRAMANIAN SWAMY; Sir,
the ban on raw cotton export is part of the cock-eyed economic policy that is now being pursued. For example, the Fin-ance Minister has raised the price of gas and rice but he has reduced the price of cosmetics and I don't know under whose influence he has brought in this kind of distorted priority. The Textile Minister says that in order to the control the price of textiles, the cotton exports have to be banned. The fact of the matter is that the Textile Ministry fe underwriting the inefficiency of the textile industry and the farmers who can earn almost double what they are getting here, and therefore invest that amount for increasing the yield in cotton are being deprived. So, rather than defending it, let the Textile Minister inform us whether he is aware that under the new GATT

[ 8 MAR. 1994 ]

to Questions 26

1994, article 18 has been violated by the Government of India in banning the export of raw cotton.

SHRI G. VENKAT SWAMY: Sir, there is half-an-hour discussion today and I will give complete answers.

MR. CHAIRMAN: You can give a short one-minute answer.

SHRI SUBRAMANIAN SWAMY: Sir, I specifically asked whether the Government of India has violated article 18 of the GATT by banning export.

SHRI G. VENKAT SWAMY; We have not banned the export of cotton; we have only suspended it.

SHRI SUBRAMANIAN SWAMY; I want to know whether you have violated the international agreement or not.

SHRI V. NARAYANASAMY: Sir, we are going to have a discussion on this later.

SHRI SUBRAMANIAN SWAMY: If the Minister does not kow, he should p'lead hi ignoiance.- .(Interruptions)

MR. CHARMAN: He says, there is a half-an-hour discussion.

SHRI H. HANUMANTHAPPA: Sir, all Swamis—Venkat Swamy, Subramanian Swamy, Narayanasamy- -are creating this trouble.
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SHRI MENTAY PADMANABHAM:
Sir, better we take up next question.

St Y. FEAFATHY : HOIT WA
qmT & [ §6F WTEA @ AW
g § o fggmr wigw aer &, ™
am s w1 BRAE eEer g
2 a2 @md 4 X am & 1)
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aear gt ar K omft Tawan §
(smaum) . . .
~ SHRI PRAMOD MAHAJAN; What is this
? This is an insult to the House. For every question, he says he will answer in the evening.

MR. CHAIRMAN: You give a brief

answer.

SHRI PRAMOD MAHAIJAN; Otherwise, what is the point in asking questions ?

al ®. THIEATRY : TWTTRT AT, gAY BET FT F\TEN Ag 97w
Tw ¥ wisfrefEEr are srea fHaar yuT 3, fAvaEY AHEET 9@

T STard WEE AT 63,72 gar SaAT WEF oz T §
1 Il T FFET 10
¥ oA

M
El

[RAJYA SABHA]

to Questions 28

wexey ST, ot fas wag & ard afy e dgsr firgan =nfge
3R TR W|F g7 wrww fAawr 2
a| T AN A% 3 g § il
FH T FEAET RFIT A TRM
FETE L

7 faw? WI§ ®E| 9%, FeH
A s 9y 4w g § Fiw
wETE g | ar smfen feem a
wEET a1 ZEY | W ¥ SnpwmfE
femu T, dFOaE TEWET W1
A1 =5 ol g3 fawar srfEze oam
TGN FToHed £ fE ol oz fwfogsr wrige =X any g, ewer
#T FET & faFAwT wmEEr @i
T foo dsmzwew W9 ouw o ATy
%E. A Al B A ST aFd B
At = xR ¥ aRg § A0E
Tafes oF =y e 9w 2o
T IEE A% H FT AVEY AT(E
famg faafa sqrer F 4%, 471
IEFr WM Z AT AT F_AH A(AF wr W1 #=dr T ¥ fRee og@d
fraar |

N JY, TwTeAWr ospewE ST, st ez dac fafmw ariw oo, foaar Wt gmy &g &7 faer a7
@AW 63 TEZ ¥ 111 THE
TS g g AR E T aEdEs
413 500 ¥IT § 600 ¥TT aF Wiy
fres w1 Tow fier <gr


29 Written Answers

[ 18 APRIL, 1994 ]

gy gHE ¥ fw ¥ 9w
ree fufasdy Y S0F & wg Fifow
@l g i wd F oweer W fad
HIE @ty @1 Aaw FF it FW W F
Far fas wearg & mat Frodv
¥ Sumr T 39 WifE 3w & a0
AR A faEr orEd ade @y g g4 go gfrwg @@ St F, IR
FEH 99T w4 A 9f7 a8 4 wwg
¥ 5 WU 9% g F AT & | JHFT
gw TR & Ffaw wT @ €

= famm wid Agar : I IFEEA
T fawgEe %1 g\ wrfefefomer
®TEET /I FET AT, IR F
®arg faerd omg & Tewwa of T AT AWM HIE F127 F7 fHaim
TIIAT T 4T | A aFvET g AT

St AL, TRIEAAL : ATTH AT,
FER A RS FT ¥9g TR F fqr 5 AMg geW %1 gAY WiTAT
=y Taim FU % W TRE &ar
2 [wmwz wmd AR T TR® R
HIED; g 10 9@z ey s §
HE An o gy g weEw
il Tl g AW 3w A
AT F1 AT F30 F ogW 10 e
T FYE TY 5T F] 44T FO
CICE S X B T E A s i)
W TV W F

ot famw Ak fgar @ IdizT wrd frar ¥ iAoty =T Efea 2
g, A wET €| BIUnl am
T gHfeg g 7

it Ar. AFTEAT : §T, GEAH fafeer & a8 sdeww fear sroat ag far &

MR. CHAIRMAN: Question Hour is

over.

to Questions 30

WRITTEN ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS

Withdrawal of NHPC from Koel Karo
Project

*182. SHRI GAYA SINGH: Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that N.H.P.C. has withdrawa itself from Koel Kero Pro ject in Bihar; and

(B) if so, the reasons therefor?

THE MINISTER OF POWER (SHRI
N. K. P. SALVE): (a) No, Sir.

(b) Government of India however, in.
December. 1993 was compelled to inform the Government of Bihar who were seek ing immediate steps to implement th© projecl that the Slate Government may ex plese the possibility of execution of the Koel Karo Hydi-oelectric Project (4x172Ji MW plus 1x20 MW) through private par ticipation since the current resource posi-
iion of NHPC jus' does not enable it to stait work immediately on this large pro ject.

Expeuditure on Groap Contracts by the Bangalore Doordarshan Kendra

*186. SHRIMATI KAMLA SINHA :
Will the Minister of INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING be pleased to state ;

(a) whether it is a fact thai the Door darshan Kendra of Rangatorc has been spending thousands of rupees on group contracts given to contractors when the same programme could be produced at much less cost by stafif producers;

(b) whether such contracts are a major source of illicit earning for Doordarshan officials at this Kendra; and

(c) if so, what steps Government pro-poss to take to put an end to such corrupt practices and wastage of public money?

THE MINISTER OF STATE OF THE
MINISTRY OF INFORMATION AND
BROADCASTING (SHRIK. P. SINGH
DEV; (a) No, Sir, Since the infrastructure and staff of Doordarshan is not ade-

